RESOLUTION NO. 1355

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DAYTON, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING PROPERTY TAX REVENUE PURSUANT TO RCW 84.55.120.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Dayton, Columbia County, Washington has met and considered its budget for the calendar year 2019; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Dayton, Columbia County after hearing and after duly considering all relevant evidence and testimony presented, determined that the City of Dayton requires a regular levy which includes tax revenue from the previous year plus amounts resulting from the addition of new construction and improvements to property and any increase in the value of state-assessed property, and amounts authorized by law as a result of any annexations that have occurred and refunds made, in order to discharge the expected expenses and obligations of the district and in its best interest; now, therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAYTON, WASHINGTON, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE that there is an increase in the regular property tax levy for the 2019 or levy in the amount of \$4,119.67 which is a one percent (1%) increase from the previous year.

This is exclusive of additional revenue resulting from new construction and improvements to property and any increase in the value of state assessed property, and any additional amounts resulting from any annexations that have occurred and refunds made.

ADOPTED this 14th day of November, 2018.

City of Dayton

/s/

By: Craig George, Mayor

Attest:

/s/

Trina Cole, City Clerk-Treasurer